11./24/03

CHECK

12-18-2003

NO7	2	į.	2008
			4. C. C.

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	10262	5961	∀ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Par	ents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached orig	jinal documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Cavion Network Services, LLC		2. Name and address of Name: Cavion LLC Internal Address:	eceiving party(ies)
	ssociation imited Partnership		Program Avenue _State: Mr Zip: 55112-4975
Company Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att 3. Nature of conveyance:	ached? Yes No	General Partnership	
Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: October 9,	Merger Change of Name	Corporation-State	a limited liability the United States, a domestic COMPANY attached: Yes No arrate document/from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	ottatikkist 💀 🗀	2,677,908	ation No.(s) 2,481,132 2,555,324 2,161,719
5. Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed: Name: John W. Provo	prrespondence	Total number of applications involved: .	
Internal Address: Maslon Edelman Born	nan & Brand	Enclosed)\$ 320.00 charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3300 Wells Fargo Center 90 South Seventh Street	or .	8. Deposit account number	er:
City: Minneapolis State: MN Zip	55402-4140 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	,	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	
John W. Provo Name of Person Signing Total		gnature or sheet, attachments, and document:	//- /7-2003 Date
IPER 00000302 2481132 Nail docum	ents to be recorded with	required cover sheet information ademarks, Box Assignments	ı to:
fund Total: \$105.00			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0825

CONTINUATION SHEET

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED SERVICE MARKS

Reg. Nos.

2,529,223 2,485,952 2,598,466 2,526,853

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0826

44012-LLC

LLC-CN



ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF CAVION NETWORK SERVICES, LLC

The undersigned, the President of Cavion Network Services, LLC, a Minnesota limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby certifies that the following Articles of Amendment have been duly adopted by the Members of the Company, pursuant to the provisions of the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the Company is Cavion Network Services, LLC
- 2. Article 1 of the Company's Articles of Organization is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE 1 - NAME

The name of this Company is: Cavion LLC"

dq

3. This amendment has been adopted pursuant to Chapter 322B of the Minnesota Statutes, also called the Minnesota Limited Liability Company Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has hereunto set his hand effective this 22 day of September, 2003.

CAVION NETWORK SERVICES, LLC

Michael I Provenzano Chief Ryacutiv

viichael J. Flovenzano, Chief/Executive Officer

STATE OF MINNESOTA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

OCT - 9 2003

.

Many Niffrage Secretary of State

RECORDED: 11/24/2003

288308.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002881 FRAME: 0827